ownership of our common stock:

• immediately prior to the consummation of this offering; and
• as adjusted to reflect the sale of the shares of our common stock.

Each selling stockholder, except as indicated in the notes to the table, is a managing director of Greenhill. In
accordance with the rules of the Securities and Exchange Commission, ‘‘beneficial ownership’’ includes voting or
investment power with respect to securities. The percentage of beneficial ownership reflected in the following table is
based on 29,079,266 shares of common stock outstanding as of April 26, 2006. The address for each listed
stockholder (except as otherwise specified) is: c/o Greenhill & Co., Inc., 300 Park Avenue, 23rd Floor, New York,
New York 10022. To our knowledge, except as indicated in the footnotes to this table and pursuant to applicable
community property laws, the persons named in the table have sole voting and investment power with respect to all
shares of common stock beneficially owned by them.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Before
This Offering

Shares of Common
Stock to be Sold(1)

Shares Beneficially
Owned After
Offering(1)

Selling Stockholders Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Robert F. Greenhill(2) 6,021,211 20.7% 1,112,918 3.8% 4,908,293 16.9%
Scott L. Bok(3) 1,875,721 6.5% 346,695 1.2% 1,529,026 5.3%
Simon A. Borrows 1,875,998 6.5% 346,746 1.2% 1,529,252 5.3%
Robert H. Niehaus(4) 1,414,608 4.9% 260,634 0.9% 1,153,974 4.0%
John D. Liu 150,155 0.5% 27,754 0.1% 122,401 0.4%
Timothy M. George(5) 1,875,840 6.5% 346,715 1.2% 1,529,125 5.3%
James R. C. Lupton(6) 1,875,999 6.5% 346,745 1.2% 1,529,254 5.3%
James Blyth 801,354 2.8% 400,677 1.4% 400,677 1.4%
Jeffrey F. Buckalew 208,076 0.7% 32,000 0.1% 176,076 0.6%
Brian J. Cassin(7) 208,064 0.7% 38,457 0.1% 169,607 0.6%
Gregory R. Miller 150,155 0.5% 27,754 0.1% 122,401 0.4%
Harvey R. Miller 287,970 1.0% 143,985 0.5% 143,985 0.5%
Richard Morse 244,101 0.8% 45,119 0.2% 198,982 0.7%
V. Frank Pottow 150,155 0.5% 27,754 0.1% 122,401 0.4%
Gregory G. Randolph 158,830 0.5% 29,357 0.1% 129,473 0.4%
Bradley A. Robins 234,042 0.8% 43,258 0.1% 190,784 0.7%
Harold J. Rodriguez, Jr.(8) 110,553 0.3% 20,434 0.1% 90,119 0.3%

Edgar Filing: GREENHILL & CO INC - Form 424B5

5

Colin T. Roy 827,405 2.8% 152,932 0.5% 674,473 2.3%
David A. Wyles 208,064 0.7% 38,457 0.1% 169,607 0.6%
Michael A. Kramer(9) 236,609 0.8% 236,609 0.8% -0- —

(1)Assumes that the underwriters have exercised their option to purchase 525,000 shares of common stock
in full.

(2)Robert F. Greenhill’s beneficial ownership is calculated by attributing to him all shares of our common
stock owned by two entities controlled by him. The first entity is Greenhill Family Limited Partnership,
a Delaware limited partnership, which owns 4,847,146 of our shares of which 895,913 shares will be
sold in this offering. The second entity is Riversville Aircraft Corporation II, a Delaware corporation,
which owns 1,174,065 of our shares of which 217,005 shares will be sold in this offering. Mr. Greenhill